

hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3357 OF 2010
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2011**

Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates
Ltd. and Others ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. S.V. Marwadi i/by Mr. S.P. Narkar and Mr. A.V. Bedekar,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. S.S. Kulkarni for respondent no. 2 in W.P. No. 3557 of 2010.

Mr. P.S. Hingorani, A.P.P. for State.

CORAM : SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA,J.
DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2011

P.C.

Mr.Kulkarni seeks time for two reasons firstly that he is not fully ready to argue the matter and secondly that he has yet to file his vakalatnama in the two companion matters. Mr. Kulkarni states that he also desires to file affidavit in reply in the proceedings. In the circumstances, matters adjourned to 23rd March, 2011. There will be ad interim order in terms of prayer Clause (c).

[Judge]