

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

Writ Petition No. 3357 of 2010  
AND  
Writ Petition No. 24 of 2011

Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates Ltd. & anr. Etc. ....Petitioners  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra & anr. ....Respondents

Mr. S.V. Marwadi i/b. S.P. Narkar for the petitioners.  
Mr. S.S.Kulkarni and Nitan Kasliwal for respondent no. 2.  
Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh-APP for the State.

**CORAM: B.R. GAVAI, J.**  
7<sup>th</sup> June, 2011

**P.C.**

Rule. Rule made returnable forthwith.

Upon hearing parties, ad-interim relief granted earlier stands confirmed.

**(B.R. GAVAI, J)**