

GRM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3357 OF 2010**

Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates  
Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2011**

Deena Asit Mehta & Anr. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Jignesh Shah, Adv. for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.

Mr. S. Palshikar i/b Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, Adv. for Respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 24, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

2. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

**(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)**