

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3357 OF 2010**

Asit. C. Mehta Investment Intermediates  
Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.24 OF 2011**

Deena Asit Mehta & Anr. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Dhaval Shethia i/by Mr. Jignesh Shah for the  
petitioners.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Saurabh Jain i/by Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni for the  
respondent No.2.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 31, 2023**

**P.C.:**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3357 OF 2010**

1. Considering the fact that petition is of year 2010. List the writ petition on **19<sup>th</sup> June 2023** at the bottom of admission board.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent No.2 states that in spite of communication addressed to respondent No.2, he is not

responded. If that be so, the procedure for discharge as contemplated under Appellate Side Rules be followed and necessary steps be taken before the next date.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 19<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

4. It is made clear that on the next petition will be heard finally.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**