



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 3357 of 2010

Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates

Ltd. & anr.

... Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... Respondents

With

Writ Petition No. 24 of 2011

Deena Asit Mehta & anr.

... Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... Respondents

Mr Dhaval Shethia i/b. Mr Jignesh Shah for the petitioners.

Mr H J Dedhia, APP for the State.

Mr Sachin Chavan i/b Shriram Kulkarni for respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.N.LADDHA, J.

DATE : 20 September 2023

P.C.:

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, stand
over to **17 October 2023.**

2. *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till then.

R.N. LADDHA, J.

Lata Panjwani, P.S.