

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3357 OF 2010

Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2011

Deena Asit Mehta And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dhawal Shethia i/b Mr. Jignesh Shah Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Adv. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Adv. Radhali Kadam for  
Respondent No. 2

Adv. Y. Y. Dabake APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK  
J**

**DATE : 15th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/01/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**